

**BEFORE THE PRESIDING OFFICER, LABOUR COURT, AT MYSURU.**

**Ref. No.08/2025**

**First Party** : Pavithra H.V

**V/s**

**Second Party** : 1.The Management of Infosys.  
2. M/s Unique Delta Force Security Pvt. Ltd.

**I S S U E S**

**FOLLOWING ISSUES ARE FRAMED IN ADDITION WITH POINT OF REFERENCE.**

1. Whether the first party proves that she was illegally refused employment by second party and that act of it is unlawful and unjust?
2. Whether the first party proves that there is a relationship of employee and employer between herself and second party no.1?
3. Whether the second party no.1 proves that the reference is not maintainable for mis-joinder of the parties?
4. Whether the First Party entitled to the reliefs as claimed?
5. What Order or Award?

Dated: This the **23<sup>rd</sup> day of July 2025.**

sd/-

**PRESIDING OFFICER,  
LABOUR COURT, MYSURU.**